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2016 SWIM CENTER 
MEMBERSHIP PACKET
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EARLY BIRD MEMBERSHIP RATES WILL BE IN EFFECT UNTIL APRIL 30th
· [image: image5.wmf]6000 sq. ft.
· Heated pool

· Erie County Health certified

· Party Rentals
· Picnic Area & 3 Tennis Courts on premises
· Tot Pool for small children

· Certified Lifeguards

· Open 7 days a week June, July, August

Phone – 649-6170   Fax – 649-3452   www.villagehamburg.com
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         Follow us on Twitter:  Parks & Recreation @villagehamburg.com
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2016 MEMBERSHIP RATES
~ Memberships are non- transferable ~
	                    
	VILLAGE OF HAMBURG
RESIDENTS
	NON VILLAGE 
RESIDENT

	FAMILY SIZE
Parent/Guardian and children ages 3 – 21 years of age
	EARLY BIRD

RATE
	RATE AS OF MAY 1ST 
	EARLY BIRD

RATE
	RATE AS OF

MAY 1ST 

	Individual
	$90.00
	$105.00
	$105.00
	$120.00

	2 members
	$135.00
	$155.00
	$155.00
	$175.00

	3 - 4 members
	$160.00
	$180.00
	$180.00
	$200.00

	5 - 6 members
	$175.00
	$195.00
	$195.00
	$215.00

	7 + members
	$185.00
	$205.00
	$205.00
	$225.00

	Senior Couple
60 years of age or older

as of June 1
	$100.00
	$120.00
	$120.00
	$140.00

	Senior Single
60 years of age or older

as of June 1


	$70.00
	$85.00
	$85.00
	$100.00


PLEASE NOTE:  Any other non-parent/guardian adults who reside at the same residence MUST purchase a separate membership (i.e. grandparents, aunt, uncle, babysitter, etc.), as well as adult children over the age of 21.
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Refunds cannot be made after the opening date of the current pool season.      
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PARKS &
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 POOL PARTY RENTALS
· $100 fee (Village Resident) or $125 fee (Non-Resident) 
· Includes reserved covered picnic tables

· Party must be scheduled between 1-5pm

· Rental dates available beginning Monday, June 20 – August 28
· Reservations must be made at least one week prior to rental date

· There is a limit of 15 swimming guests and 5 non-swimming guests 
(party guests that are pool members do not count against this #)

· Children 5th grade & under must pass swim test for access to deep water

Call the Recreation Office at 649-6170 for availability and further information.
SWIM CENTER PHONE # - 649-9502 (June 4 – September 4)
HOURS OF OPERATION
	[image: image11.wmf]June 4 – June 19

	
	General Swim
	Adult Swim
	General Swim

	Monday – Friday
	3-5pm
	5-6pm
	6-8pm

	Weekends      
(Saturday & Sunday)
	11am - 5pm
	5-6pm
	6-7:30pm
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June 20 – August 5

	
	General Swim
	Adult Swim
	General Swim

	Monday – Friday
	12:30-5pm
	5-6pm
	6-8pm

	Weekends     
 (Saturday & Sunday)
	11am - 5pm
	5-6pm
	6-7:30pm
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August 6 – September 4

	
	General Swim
	Adult Swim
	General Swim

	Monday – Friday
	11am - 5pm
	5-6pm
	6-7:30pm

	Weekends     
 (Saturday & Sunday)
	11am - 5pm
	5-6pm
	6-7:30pm


                      NOTE:  Swim Center subject to closing due to adverse weather conditions.
SPECIAL NOTES:   
There will be a complete staff of NYS certified lifeguards for the pool.  The staff is responsible for enforcing all regulations for your safety.  Please refer to the pool regulations that are included in this packet.
GUEST POLICY:             
 
A daily guest must pay a $5.00 fee each day, and be signed in by an adult pool member.  
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Extended Guest Memberships will be available for guests staying with members this summer.  Fee schedule is as follows:
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           1 week.........$20.00 per guest


    
               
           2 weeks.......$30.00 per guest





    

 
           
           3 weeks.......$40.00 per guest





                                 


           4 weeks.......$50.00 per guest 



Extended guest passes are available only at the Recreation Office, and must be arranged for in advance.







   VILLAGE OF HAMBURG 
                           RECREATION DEPARTMENT

                                       200 PROSPECT AVE.    HAMBURG, NY 14075

                                       Phone 649-6170        *       Fax 649-3452
Amt pd._________________
Receipt #_____________

office use only

 HAMBURG SWIM CENTER
   2016 APPLICATION

Membership Type:        
                      Family:
2 members  _______

Single Member  _______



3-4 members  ______

* 60 years or older as of June 1
                                   





5-6 members  ______

*Senior Single     _______









7 + members  ______

*Senior Couple   _______
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY!                                      
     FAMILY Last Name______________________________________________________________________ Phone____________________
     Address__________________________________      City_____________________ State_______ Zip______
                           First Name                Last Name          
    Relationship to children                   Pertinent Health Information









            (If applicable)
     Adult  ______________________________________________________________________________________

     Adult_______________________________________________________________________________________
     HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
                                             

                                 (Ages 3 and older – under the age of 21)
            
First Name                Last Name                    Age                Sex             Pertinent Health / Behavioral Information  
________________________________________
   _______
           
_____
  __________________________________________
________________________________________              _______
           
_____
  __________________________________________
________________________________________
    _______
_____
  __________________________________________
________________________________________
    _______
_____
  __________________________________________
________________________________________
    _______
_____
  __________________________________________
________________________________________
    _______
_____
  __________________________________________
The applicant shall agree to indemnify the Village of Hamburg, Village of Hamburg 
Recreation Department and its employees, and hold it harmless from any liability resulting 
from the use of such premises by the applicant, his or her family members (as listed)

 and his or her guests, during the time of such engagement.

Also, the undersigned agrees to abide by the rules of the Village of Hamburg Recreation Department
 (included in this packet) and accepts responsibility for the conduct of those using the facility this season.

     DATE__________________        PARENT / PAYEE_______________________________________________

Checks made payable to VILLAGE OF HAMBURG

              VILLAGE OF HAMBURG RECREATION DEPARTMENT
SWIM CENTER RULES & REGULATIONS
Violation of the rules & regulations below may result in suspension or revocation of membership
1. Refunds cannot be made after the opening date of the current pool season.
2. Children under the age of TEN must be accompanied by an adult or older child at least 13 years of age to use the large pool.  The wading pool is designed for children 7 years of age and under.  Parents are responsible for the supervision of their children in this facility. 
3. All swimmers will take a soap and water shower before entering the pool area.  (NEW YORK STATE HEALTH DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENT).

4. All persons having skin lesions, inflamed eyes, mouth, nose or ear discharge or having any type of bandage will NOT be permitted to use either pool.

5. All swimmers must wear proper bathing attire.  ONLY APPROPRIATE SWIM DIAPERS ARE PERMITTED IN EITHER OF THE  POOLS 
6. Physical or verbal abuse of others as well as inappropriate behavior and language is prohibited.

7. Conduct on the deck:  running, ball playing, throwing others into the pool, etc. is prohibited.
8. One person at a time will be permitted on each diving board.  Divers must swim directly to designated areas.  All diving from any location is at the diver’s own risk.  No back diving permitted!!! 
9. Food, drink, gum, etc. is NOT permitted in the pool area.  

10. The tot pool is open during daily adult swim periods, from 5:00-6:00pm, but the main pool deck & picnic area is open to adults only, age 16 and over, during those times.
11. NO Pool toys (i.e.:  inflatable balls, supports, flotation devices).  Only “foam” tot life jackets will be allowed.
12. Village of Hamburg Ordinances relating to Parks & Recreation facilities are to be followed at all times – NO SMOKING, NO ALCOHOL OR DRUGS, NO PETS, etc.
These rules are designed for your safety and enjoyment and may be amended or supplemented as

deemed necessary.  Recreation Department lifeguards and other staff members are required to

strictly enforce all regulations.  Your cooperation is greatly appreciated.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CALL THE VILLAGE OF HAMBURG RECREATION DEPARTMENT AT 649-6170

VILLAGE OF HAMBURG RECREATION DEPT.


200 PROSPECT AVE.


HAMBURG, NY  14075





HAMBURG SWIM CENTER     80 Torry Drive     Village of Hamburg
2016 SWIM CENTER APPLICATION ENCLOSED


            EARLY BIRD RATES
     EFFECTIVE THRU APRIL 30, 2016


POOL OPENS SATURDAY, JUNE 4, 2016
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TOT SWIM LESSONS





AGES:	4-7 years old (as of 7/1/16)





DAY:	Monday – Friday 


               (1 full week per session)





TIME:	4-5 years old      11-11:45am


	6-7 years old      10-10:45am





DATES:	Weeks offered:  


                6/27, 7/4, 7/11, 7/18, 7/25, 8/1


	


FEE:	$35.00 per week





MUST REGISTER AT YOUTH CENTER

















Adults


    &


Children














